

Ministry of Education, Culture, Research, and Technology UNIVERSITAS PENDIDIKAN GANESHA Faculty of Economics International Journal of Social Science and Business p-ISSN: 2614-6533, e-ISSN: 2549-6409 Secretariat: Jalan Udayana, Nomor 11, Singaraja-Bali, Postal Code: 81116 URL: https://ejournal.undiksha.ac.id/index.php/IJSSB



Singaraja, September 25th, 2023

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

Ref. No. 714/IJSSB/IX/2023

Dear Authors,

Based on the recommendations from reviewers, I am delighted to inform you that the following manuscript has been <u>ACCEPTED</u> for the publication in **International Journal of Social Science and Business** and the manuscript will be published in **Volume 8, Issue 1, February 2023**.

Manuscript ID	68148 544
	The Effect of Customer Perception Value on
Title 🦉	Customer Satisfaction on Consumers of Religious
	Tour Packages in Bekasi-West Java; Purchase
	Intention as an Intervening Variable
Authors	Dhian Tyas Untari, Fata Nidaul Khasanah,
	Timorora Sandha Perdhana, Tulus Sukreni,
	Fakhrudin, Basuki Antariksa, Yanuar Farida
	Wismayanti;

Thank you very much for submitting your article to **International Journal of Social Science and Business.** We look forward to receive more articles in future.

Best Regards, rof.Dr. I Wayan Widiana, S.Pd., M.Pd. NIP. 198507052010121007 Head of the Journal and Publication in Undiksha

International Journal of Social Science and Business (IJSSB) is indexed by: